4/11/04

04-14-2004

Moog Components Group Inc. Internal Address: Internal Address: Moog Conveying party(es) attached? Yes No	Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy theres. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Moog Components Group Inc. Mong Components Group Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes \(\) No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		<u> </u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Moog Components Group Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: One HSBC Center City: Buffalo State: NY Zip: 1420 Execution Date: March 26, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes address(es) attached? Yes address(es) attached? Yes additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6, 385, 367, and 5, 923, 114 Additional numbers attached? Yes x No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Phillips Lytle LLP Internal Address: Intellectual Property Group Total fundament of pages including cover sheet, attachments. and documents: Do Not use this space April 7, Signature April 7, Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HSBC Bank USA
Street Address: One HSBC Center Street Address: One HSBC Center	3. Nature of conveyance:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6, 385, 367 and 5, 923, 114 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whome correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Phillips Lytle LLP Internal Address: Intellectual Property Group DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Peter K. Sommer Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 2 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 2 B. Patent No.(s) 6, 385, 367 and 5, 923, 114 5, 923, 114 5, 728 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved and patents inv	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: One HSBC Center
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,385,367 and 5,923,114 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Phillips Lytle LLP Internal Address: Intellectual Property Group Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center City: Buffalo State: NY Zip: 14203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Peter K. Sommer Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		City:Buffalo State: NY Zip: 1420
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,385,367 and 5,923,114 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Phillips Lytle LLP Internal Address: Intellectual Property Group Total number of applications and patents involved to be charged to deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: 9. Signature. 9. Signature 1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	Execution Date: March 26, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Phillips Lytle LLP Internal Address: Intellectual Property Group Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center City: Buffalo _ State: NY Zip: 14203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Peter K. Sommer Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of applications and patents involved and patents involved to the charged to deposit account number: April 7, 200 Apr		B. Patent No.(s) 6,385,367 and
City: Buffalo State: NY Zip: 14203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Peter K. Sommer Name: Phillips Lytle LLP Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: April 7, 100 Not Use This space Peter K. Sommer Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Group Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center City: Buffalo State: NY Zip: 14203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Peter K. Sommer Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		6. Total number of applications and patents involv
Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center City: Buffalo State: NY Zip: 14203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Peter K. Sommer April 7, 2000 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	Name: Phillips Lytle LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center City: Buffalo State: NY Zip: 14203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Peter K. Sommer April 7, 2 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
9. Signature. Peter K. Sommer Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center	8. Deposit account number:
9. Signature. Peter K. Sommer Full Source: Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	City: Buffalo State: NY Zip: 14203	
Peter K. Sommer Full Source April 7, 2 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	9. Signature.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	Peter K. Sommer	Source April 7, 2
<u>ى يى نى ئى ئى</u>	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Mail goguments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

PATENT REEL: 015190 FRAME: 0908

SUPPLEMENTAL NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Notice is hereby given that as a supplement to the patent collateral assignment and security agreement, dated as of September 30, 2003 ("Patent Security Agreement"), notice of which was forwarded to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation on October 10, 2003, Moog Components Group Inc., a New York corporation, with its principal place of business located at Jamison Road and Seneca Street, East Aurora, New York 14052 ("Debtor") has granted a security interest to HSBC Bank USA, a New York banking corporation with a place of business at One HSBC Center, Buffalo, New York 14203, as agent for certain lenders ("Agent"), in and to all of the applications and patents listed on the exhibit(s) thereto and including, without limitation, the applications and patents and all patents issuing directly or indirectly from such applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement and as the same may be amended or supplemented from time to time.

Dated: As of March 26, 2004

MOOG COMPONENTS GROUP INC.

Timothy P. Balkin, Treasurer

BFLO Doc # 1332691.1

REEL: 015190 FRAME: 0909

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES PATENTS

DOCKET NO.	PATENT TITLE	PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
PS 105	Parallel Data Transmission through Segmented Wave Guides of Large Dimension	6,385,367	5/7/02	09/629,145	7/31/00
PS 107	Brushless Slip Ring using Rolling Elements as Electrical Conductors	5,923,114	7/13/99	08/903,093	7/30/97

BFLO Doc # 1332691.1

PATENT REEL: 015190 FRAME: 0910

RECORDED: 04/12/2004